

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.86

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017

STATUS OF KAYAMKULAM THERMAL POWER PLANT


86.  SHRI K.K. RAGESH:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government is considering to handover the

Kayamkulam thermal power plant to Kerala; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) :  No, Sir.


(b) : In view of reply to (a) above, question doesn’t arise.


*********

